

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3616/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2007 in CRLMA No. 11605/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAGHAV RAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report )

Date: 23/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.  
Ms. Ambika Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner may disclose the details of concerned Police Station,  
with reference to the address of unserved Respondent No.2. Notice be  
forwarded for serving unserved respondent No.2 through such Police  
Station.

Respondent No.1 has to intimate such Police Station to affect the  
notice at the earliest.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit till then.  
List the matter on 18th September, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar