

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3616/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2007 in CRLMA No. 11605/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAGHAV RAI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report ))

Date: 21/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Petitioner has failed to confirm service upon unserved respondents, even after  
sufficient time has been granted till date.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against  
unserved respondents.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

\*MG