

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3616/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2007 in CRLMA No.  
11605/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAGHAV RAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.  
Ms. Ambika Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that  
the SLP has become infructuous as the matter has been  
settled between the parties. Having regard to the above,  
let the SLP be dismissed as not pressed.

(Hemalatha Mohan)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master